



# BAL PHARMA LIMITED

Corporate Office

+91 80 4137 9500

info@balpharma.com

5th Floor, Lakshmi Narayan Complex, 10/1,  
Palace Road, Bangalore - 560 052, India.

**To**

Listing Compliance Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/2, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai-400051

**To**

BSE Limited  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001

**Date:** August 13, 2026

**Symbol:** BALPHARMA

**Scrip Code:** 524824

**Sub: Newspaper Publications - Unaudited Financial Results and IEPF Notice**

**Ref: Compliance with SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 & Companies act 2013**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our outcome of the Board Meeting dated August 12, 2026 with regard to Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 , find enclosed herein a copy of the advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Sanjevani (Kannada) on 13.08.2026.

Further The aforesaid newspapers also carried the notice regarding transfer of equity shares of the Company to the demat account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPF Authority) in respect of shareholders whose dividends declared for FY 2018-19 and onwards financial years have remained unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years, pursuant to Sections 124 and 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable provisions of the IEPF Rules

The said notice, inter alia, requested the concerned shareholders to claim their eligible shares and dividend on or before October 30, 2026, failing which the shares liable for transfer shall be transferred to the demat account of the IEPF Authority in accordance with the applicable provisions.

The copies of the aforesaid newspaper publications are enclosed herewith for your information and records.

Please takes this intimation on your records

Thanking You.

**For Bal Pharma Limited**



**Shreepada ML**

**Company Secretary and Compliance officer**

**ICSI M No : A66681**

**Enclosure : As above**

**Registered Office :** Plot No. 21 & 22, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560 099. Karnataka, INDIA.

Ph: +91 80 41570811/813.

CIN # L85110KA1987PLC008368

 [www.balpharma.com](http://www.balpharma.com)

**LANDMARC LEISURE CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 CIN : L65990MH1991PLC060535  
 Reg. Office: 303, Raaj Chamber, 115 R.K. Parnamhans Marg  
 (Old Nagardas Road), Near Andheri Station Subway,  
 Andheri-East, Mumbai-400069  
 Email : grievances@lcl.co.in | Website : www.lcl.co.in  
 Tel No : 022-61669190/91/91

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

"The Board of Directors of the Landmarc Leisure Corporation Limited ("Company") at the Meeting held on Tuesday, 11th August, 2026 approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026. The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Report thereon is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website https://lcl.co.in/investors-desk/ and can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below."



For Landmarc Leisure Corporation Ltd  
 sd/-  
 K. R. Mahadevan  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 07485859

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2026

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

### BAL PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L85110KA1987PLC008368  
 Registered Office: #21&22, Bommasandra Industrial Area,  
 Hosur Road, Bengaluru- 560099,  
 Ph: 080-41379500/Fax: 080-22354057  
 email: secretarial@balpharma.com, www.balpharma.com

### Statement of an audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the (Q1/2026-27) 01st Quarter Ended 30.06.2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on Wednesday August 12, 2026 approved the un audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results").  
 The Financial results can be accessed by scanning the QR Code



For and behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Bal Pharma Limited  
 sd/-

Shailesh Siroya  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00048109

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 12th August 2026

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



### JASH ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L28910MP1973PLC01226  
 Registered Address: 31, Sector-C, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore 452015, Madhya Pradesh, India  
 Phone: 0731-6732700, Email: info@jashindia.com, Website: www.jashindia.com

### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

| Sr. No.    | Particulars                                                     | (Rs. in Lakhs Except for EPS) |             |              |             |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
|            |                                                                 | Quarter ended 30 June 2026    | 31-Mar-2026 | 30 June 2025 | 31-Mar-2026 |
|            |                                                                 | Unaudited                     | Audited     | Unaudited    | Audited     |
| 1          | Total Income from operations                                    | 10,347.41                     | 19,489.57   | 8,527.74     | 50,904.37   |
| 2          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax                   | 1,699.40                      | 4,063.32    | 556.07       | 8,738.53    |
| 3          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                    | 1,338.72                      | 3,102.41    | 419.10       | 6,808.73    |
| 4          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                       | 1,581.51                      | 3,084.77    | 375.81       | 6,748.63    |
| 5          | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.2/- each) | 1,265.87                      | 1,258.90    | 1,255.10     | 1,258.10    |
| 6          | Earnings per share (not annualised)                             |                               |             |              |             |
| a) Basic   |                                                                 | 2.12                          | 4.94        | 0.67         | 10.83       |
| b) Diluted |                                                                 | 2.11                          | 4.92        | 0.66         | 10.79       |

### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

| Sr. No.    | Particulars                                                     | (Rs. in Lakhs Except for EPS) |             |              |             |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
|            |                                                                 | Quarter ended 30 June 2026    | 31-Mar-2026 | 30 June 2025 | 31-Mar-2026 |
|            |                                                                 | Unaudited                     | Audited     | Unaudited    | Audited     |
| 1          | Total Income from operations                                    | 15,598.99                     | 29,577.19   | 13,293.98    | 75,666.19   |
| 2          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax                   | 654.71                        | 6,033.74    | (623.91)     | 9,009.20    |
| 3          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                    | 508.92                        | 5,665.29    | (517.06)     | 7,551.59    |
| 4          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                       | 825.01                        | 6,589.60    | (298.58)     | 9,356.88    |
| 5          | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.2/- each) | 1,265.87                      | 1,258.90    | 1,255.10     | 1,258.10    |
| 6          | Earnings per share (not annualised)                             |                               |             |              |             |
| a) Basic   |                                                                 | 0.81                          | 9.01        | (0.82)       | 12.01       |
| b) Diluted |                                                                 | 0.80                          | 8.98        | (0.82)       | 11.97       |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of Jash Engineering Limited ("the Company" or "the Parent Company") and its subsidiaries (Parent and subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") which includes the Group's share of profit in its joint venture, for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 10 August, 2026 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 August, 2026. The full format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.jashindia.com.  
 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.



Place: Indore  
 Date: 11/08/2026

By the order of the Board  
 For Jash Engineering Limited  
 sd/-  
 Pratik Patel  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00780920

### PEOPLES INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office : New Hind House, 3 N Maragje Marg, Balard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001  
 CIN : L8120MH1976PLC048356

Tel. No. : 022-2656000 Fax No. : 022-2620052  
 Email : peoplesinvestments@rediffmail.com Website : www.peoplesinvestments.com

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

| Sr. No.    | Particulars                                                            | (Rs. in Lakhs, except for EPS) |             |              |             |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
|            |                                                                        | Quarter ended 30 June 2026     | 31-Mar-2026 | 30 June 2025 | 31-Mar-2026 |
|            |                                                                        | Unaudited                      | Audited     | Unaudited    | Audited     |
| 1          | Total Income from Operations                                           | 4.00                           | 0.03        | 5.00         | 7.09        |
| 2          | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax                  | 2.49                           | (1.44)      | 3.40         | 0.20        |
| 3          | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) | 2.07                           | (1.21)      | 2.55         | 0.22        |
| 4          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net)                        | 2.08                           | (1.23)      | 2.54         | 0.17        |
| 5          | Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                         |                                |             |              |             |
| 6          | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)                | 20.00                          | 20.00       | 20.00        | 20.00       |
| 7          | Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (of Rs. 10/- each) (Annualised)             |                                |             |              |             |
| a) Basic   |                                                                        | 1.033                          | (0.065)     | 1.272        | 0.110       |
| b) Diluted |                                                                        | 1.033                          | (0.065)     | 1.272        | 0.110       |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 11, 2026.  
 2. The Company is solely engaged in financial consultancy services, which is the only reportable segment as per Ind AS.  
 3. Previous year period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 sd/-  
 Suma Nair  
 Director  
 DIN: 07109111

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : August 11, 2026

### Tuni Textile Mills Limited

Regd. Office : Suite 267, Bldg. 5B, 2nd Floor, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059. CIN : L1712MH1976PLC048396.  
 Email : info@tunimills.com, Web : www.tunimills.com

### Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026

| Sr. No.    | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended 30th June 2026 | Quarter ended 31st March 2026 | Year ended 31st March 2026 |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                             | Un-audited                   | Un-audited                    | Audited                    |
| 1          | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                                          | 2,346.62                     | 2,277.51                      | 11,494.26                  |
| 2          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                     | 35.82                        | 27.32                         | 154.25                     |
| 3          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                | 35.82                        | 27.32                         | 154.25                     |
| 4          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                 | 26.50                        | 20.45                         | 60.66                      |
| 5          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 26.50                        | 20.45                         | 102.37                     |
| 6          | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)                                                                                   | 1,306.31                     | 1,306.31                      | 1,306.31                   |
| 7          | Other Equity                                                                                                                                |                              |                               | 192.46                     |
| 8          | Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) of Rs. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)                               |                              |                               |                            |
| a) Basic   |                                                                                                                                             | 0.02                         | 0.02                          | 0.07                       |
| b) Diluted |                                                                                                                                             | 0.02                         | 0.02                          | 0.07                       |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 is available on the Company website www.tunimills.com and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : August 12, 2026

For Tuni Textile Mills Limited  
 sd/-  
 Narendra Kr. Surana  
 Managing Director

### SPECIAL RECOVERY OFFICER

MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES ACT 1960, Act 156, Rule 1961, Rule 107  
 Attached : THE SHIVKURA SAHAKARI PATREDHI LTD. Mumbai for an amount Rs. 3,33,431/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Only) in words.  
 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Building No. 10, Kalyaneshwari Co Op Society, Near Nagpur, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 055. Phone: 9322550756.

FORM "2"  
 [See sub-rule 11 (d-1) of rule 107]  
**POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

Whereas the undersigned being the Special Recovery officer of the Mr. Santosh Vasant Pawar under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issue a demand notice dated 21/08/2023 calling upon the judgment debtor.

Mr. Sachin Dhanraj Patil to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,31,725/- in words (Rupees Three Lakhs Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Only) with date of receipt of the said notice said the judgment debtor having failed to pay amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 12/09/2023 and attached the property description herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgment debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under rule 107 (1) (i) of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 11 day of Aug. of the year 2026.

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Recovery officer Shivkura Sahakari Patredhi Ltd. Mumbai for an amount Rs. 3,31,725/- in words (Rupees Three Lakhs Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property  
 Room No. 401C Wing, Karli Residency Katrap Road Near Old Petrol Pump  
 Badliapur East -Thane-421053

Date : 11.08.2026  
 Place : Badliapur

(Mr. Santosh Vasant Pawar)  
 Special Recovery Officer,  
 (Maharashtra Co-Op Soc. Act 1960 Rules 1961 Rules 107)

### RECOVERY OFFICER

MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES ACT 1960, Act 156, Rule 1961, Rule 107  
 Attached : C/O THE SHIVKURA SAHAKARI PATREDHI LTD. 103, M.J. CHAMBERS, 1ST FLOOR, OPP. ANUPAM CINEMA, GOREGAON (E) MUMBAI-400 065. MOB: 9853634679

FORM "2"  
 [See sub-rule 11 (d-1) of rule 107]  
**POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery officer of the SHIVKURA SAHAKARI PATREDHI LTD MUMBAI under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issue a demand notice dated 12.08.2024 calling upon the judgment debtor MR. SUDIP KISHOR TARE, SMT. VINAY RAVINDRA GOKHAR AND MR. DEEPAK ALI MIRZA to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,33,431/- (Rupees Three lakhs thirty three thousand four hundred thirty one Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to pay amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 12.08.2024 and attached the property description herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under rule 107 (1)(i) of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 09<sup>th</sup> Day of August of the year 2026.

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Recovery officer, SHIVKURA SAHAKARI PATREDHI LTD, MUMBAI for an amount Rs. 3,33,431/- (Rupees Three lakhs thirty three thousand four hundred thirty one Only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property  
 Ghar No. 243, Danda Pada Road, Near Kalyaneshwari, At. Po. Satpat, Tal. Dist. Nalgonda, AP 506 001.

Date : 07.08.2026  
 Place : PALGHAR

MR. SANJAY H. BORADE  
 Recovery Officer,  
 (Rule 107 of Maharashtra Co Op Soc. Act 1960 Rules 1961)

### PUNJAB COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd Office: B-91, Phase VIII Industrial Area, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali)-160071  
 (CIN:L32029PB1981SGC004616) (Web: www.punjabcom.com)  
**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2026**  
 (Taken on record by the Board in their Meeting held on 12th August, 2026)

| Sr. No.    | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended 30.06.2026 | Quarter ended 31.03.2026 | Quarter ended 30.06.2025 |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                             | Unaudited                | Audited                  | Unaudited                |
| 1          | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                | 89.22                    | 2,686.69                 | 66.21                    |
| 2          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                     | 286.69                   | 287.69                   | 34.99                    |
| 3          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                | 286.69                   | 287.69                   | 34.99                    |
| 4          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                 | 286.69                   | 287.69                   | 34.99                    |
| 5          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 299.27                   | 190.23                   | 14.19                    |
| 6          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                         | 1,203.36                 | 1,202.36                 | 1,202.36                 |
| 7          | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |                          |                          |                          |
| a) Basic   |                                                                                                                                             | 2.38                     | 2.48                     | 0.29                     |
| b) Diluted |                                                                                                                                             | 2.38                     | 2.48                     | 0.29                     |

Place : S. A. S. Nagar  
 Date: August 12, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sh. Harshinder Pal Singh Bhatia  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 07109111

**AUTHUM AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off.: 707, Raha Centre, Free Press Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.  
 Ph: (022) 0747 21 17 Fax: (022) 0747 1118 Email: info@authum.com.  
 Whereas the borrower(s) co-borrower(s) guarantor(s) mortgagee mentioned herein had availed the financial assistance from Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited ("AIL") (Resulting Company pursuant to the demerger of lending business from Reliance Commercial Finance Limited ("RCFL") to AIL, vide NCT order dated 12.05.2024) We state that despite having availed the financial assistance the borrower(s) guarantor(s) mortgagee have committed various defaults in repayment of interest and principal amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified as Non Performing Asset on the respective dates mentioned herein. In the books of AIL, in accordance with the directives relating to asset classification issued by the National Housing Bank, consequent to the Authorized Officer of AIL, under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(1)(c) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices on respective dates mentioned herein below under Section 13(3) of SARFESI Act, 2002 calling upon the following borrower(s) guarantor(s) mortgagee to repay the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and incidental expenses, cost charges etc. until the date of payment. The notices issued to them within 60 days from the date of receipt of notices. The notices issued to them on their last known addresses have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice.

| Sr. No. | Loan No. / Name Of The Borrower / Address                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Co-Borrower And Guarantor Name                                                   | NPA DATE   | Date Of Demand Notice | Outstanding Amount                                                                       | Loan Amount                                                 |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                  |            |                       |                                                                                          |                                                             |
| 1.      | RLRBN00329225 / SRJ NANDI GREEN BOLLAR, No. 713, 6th Cross Koramangala, 3rd Block Bangalore Karnataka -560034 Alko At: No. 4 G Plot No.1 No 276 A No.1 S No. 275A Ward Property No. 3845, Nulian Ware House Complex Wadia Estate, Mumbai-411042. | Mr. Shankar Suresh, S. Pradeep Kumar, Mr. P. Manikavel, M. S. De, Paints Limited | 31.11.2019 | 31st July 2026        | Rs. 3,10,08,398/- (Three Crore Ten Lakhs Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight Only) | Rs. 1,35,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Five Lakhs Only) |

**Description Of The Mortgage Property:** A third place and parcel of the property bearing Industrial Shed / Unit bearing No.4 comprising of Ground floor RCC structure and AC sheet roof addressing 7497 Sq. Ft. bearing Municipal Ward No. L-3846 situated on Plot No. 1 addressing 3344.8 Sq. Mtrs. or thereabout bearing C T S No. 7603 as per P. R. Card of Village Kollan, Kollan, Tal. Bantva, Mumbai Suburban District.  
 In the circumstances as aforesaid, the notice is hereby given to the above borrowers, co-borrowers and/or their guarantors (where ever applicable) to pay the outstanding dues as mentioned above along with future interest and applicable charges within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice against the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and the mortgagee under Section 13(4) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the applicable rules there under.  
**Please note that under Section 13 (13) of the said Act, No Borrower shall, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.**  
 Dated : 13.08.2026 / Place: Mumbai  
 Authorized Officer

### PANAMA PETROCHEM LIMITED

CIN No. L23209G1982PLC005062  
 Regd. Office:- Plot No. 3303, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar-393002, Gujarat  
 Corp. Office:- 4th Floor, Aza House, 24 Turner Rd.,  
 Near Tawa Restaurant, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                   | Quarter ended 30 June 2026 | Quarter ended 31 March 2026 | Quarter ended 30 June 2025 | Year ended 31 March 2026 |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                               | Unaudited                  | Audited *                   | Unaudited                  | Audited                  |
| 1       | Total Revenue from operations                                                                                                                 | 1,739.03                   | 825.72                      | 697.23                     | 3,077.00                 |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                           | 382.58                     | 87.56                       | 52.58                      | 262.54                   |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period/year before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                     | 382.58                     | 87.56                       | 52.58                      | 262.54                   |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                       | 308.91                     | 71.08                       | 42.62                      | 212.50                   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 313.38                     | 75.42                       | 46.81                      | 230.14                   |
| 6       | Equity share capital                                                                                                                          | 12.10                      | 12.10                       | 12.10                      | 12.10                    |
| 7       | Reserve excluding revaluation reserves                                                                                                        |                            |                             |                            | 1,456.58                 |
| 8       | Earnings per share (EPS)- (a) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised)                                             | 51.06                      | 11.75                       | 7.04                       | 35.13                    |
|         | (b) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised)                                                                        | 51.06                      | 11.75                       | 7.04                       | 35.13                    |

### KEY NUMBERS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

|         |                                                                                                                                          |               |               |               | (₹ in Crores) |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended    |
|         |                                                                                                                                          | 30 June 2026  | 31 March 2026 | 30 June 2025  | 31 March 2026 |
|         |                                                                                                                                          | Unaudited     | Audited *     | Unaudited     | Audited       |
| 1       | Total Revenue from operations                                                                                                            | 1,252.08      | 552.56        | 427.88        | 1,974.75      |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 291.19        | 63.40         | 38.77         | 193.33        |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 217.62        | 46.02         | 28.81         | 143.22        |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 223.91        | 41.51         | 33.35         | 137.00        |







